

SC 191/2022
STATE Vs. SATYAPRAKASH RANA @ SATTE RANA
FIR NO. 48 /2022
PS S.P. Badli

21.11.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Bharat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for both accused
alongwith both accused in person on bail.

Neither complainant nor IO is present today.

Notice be issued to complainant through IO and IO for
NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
05.02.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.11.2023