

SC 191/2022
STATE Vs. SATYAPRAKASH RANA @ SATTE RANA
FIR NO. 48/2022
PS S.P. Badli

11.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant in person.

Both accused in person.

Sh. Bharat Gupta and Sh. Prateek Rathi, ld. Counsels
for accused persons.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the point of
charge.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that he
needs assistance of the IO in the present matter.

Accordingly, at request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State,
let notice be issued to the IO, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
08.10.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.09.2025