

SC No. 191/2022
STATE Vs. SATYAPRAKASH RANA @ SATTE RANA
FIR No. 48/2022
PS (S.P. Badli)

08.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused in person with proxy counsel
Mr. Prateek Rathee.

IO/ACP Vivek Bhagat in person.

It is submitted by the proxy counsel for the accused persons that the main counsel is not available on account of some personal exigencies and that the criminal matter is pending for consideration before the concerned criminal Court for 06.11.2025 and request is made to adjourn the matter for the said date.

Considering the above, matter stands adjourned for purpose already fixed i.e. arguments on the point of charge on 06.11.2025.

Date is given as per request and convenience of the counsel for the accused persons.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.10.2025