

SC 191/2022
STATE Vs. SATYA PRAKASH RANA @ SATTE RANA
FIR NO. 48/2022
PS S.P. Badli

06.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused in person on bail.

Both accused persons seeks adjournment as lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

At request, matter be put up for arguments on the point of charge on 28.01.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.11.2025